UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

IMAGE REPRESENTATION STUDY
ON THE IMPACT OF
RESETTLEMENT CHE WONG
TRIBE AT KUALA GANDAH,
LANCHANG PAHANG

FADLI BIN ABDUL RAZAK

Thesis submitted in fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Master of Art and Design

Faculty of Art and Design
August 2014



AUTHORS’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and results of my own work, unless
otherwise indicated or acknowledged as reference work. This topic has not been
submitted to any academic or non-academic institution for any other degree or
qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulatios for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of
my study and research.

Name of Student : Fadli Bin Abdul Razak

Student ID No. : 870217-56-5117

Programme : Master of Art and Design (AD 780)

Faculty : Art and Design

Thesis Title : Image Representation Study On The Impact of
Resettlement Che Wong Tribe At Kuala Gandah,
Lachang Pahang.

Signature of Student :

Date : August 2014

ii



ABSTRACT

The Che Wong is one of the nineteen original Orang Asli people groups living in
Peninsular Malaysia. They are belongs to the Senoi subgroup. The Che Wong is
founded in a group that are living near the villages of other races and in the jungles.
This research will focus on Che Wong tribe at Kuala Gandah Lanchang, Pahang. After
the resettlement made by the policies maker, the immortality of this ethnic culture
become one of the main issue. With the availability of reference materials such as
video and print media it will help to provide continuity stories of their ancestors
(storyteller) that can not be eliminated by modernization. Expectations with the
preparation of this paper, will be a reference to the young generation of Che Wong
tribes to preserve their culture and their original genealogies. At the same time, the
policy maker should listen to their opinions well before making a decision that could
lead to culture shock of Che Wong communities whose originally living in the calm
forest. With this document, they can be understand and symphatize with the fate
encountered by indigenious people. By constructing a systematic research
documentation, it can bridge the gap between the needs Che Wong tribe with policy
maker, as well as the future of the aboriginal tribe in Malaysia.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTHOR’S DECLARATIONS
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF PLATES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction

1.2 Background Of The Problem
1.3 Statement Of The Problem

1.4  Aim And Objective

1.5  Limitation / Delimitation

1.6  Significant Of The Research

1.7 Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 The Orang Asli In Malaysia
2.1.1 Label
2.1.2  Assimilation
2.1.3 Forest Dwellers
2.1.4 Between Logging And Preservations
2.2 Resettlement Of Orang Asli
2.2.1 The Size Of Allocated Areas
2.2.2 Ethnology: Impact Of The Orang Asli On

Their Environment.

Page
ii
iii

iv

xi

xii

~N N W W N e

10
10
12
14
15



23

24

2.5
2.6

2.7

2.8

29

Case Studies : Che Wong
2.3.1 History of Che Wong Tribe

2.3.2 Human Nature according to Che Wong Philosophy

2.3.3 Inner States And Their Relative Value

Photography And Definition

Introduction of photography

2.4.1 Photographic studies of human expression

2.4.2 Photography, Race and Slavery

Recording Event With The Camera

Journalism

2.6.1 Elements of journalism

Type of Photographs

2.7.1 Descriptive photographs

2.7.2 Explanatory Photographs

2.7.3 Interpretive Photographs

2.7.4 Ethically Evaluate Photographs

2.7.5 Aesthetically Evaluate Photographs

2.7.6 Theoretical Photographs

The Approaches of Practices

2.8.1 Visual journalism

2.8.2 Fashion Photography

2.8.3 Advertising Photography

Culture Studies, Visual Culture And Visual Studies

2.9.1 Visual culture and Art history

2.9.2 Visual culture

2.9.3 The spread of visual culture programs

2.9.4 Attempt to define visual culture
2.9.4.1 Athologies and Monographs
2.9.4.2 The October questionnaire
2.9.4.3 The second Clark Conference

vi

16
16

20
23
23
24
24
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
32
32
34
35
37
37
38
39



