UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

IMAGE REPRESENTATION STUDY ON THE IMPACT OF RESETTLEMENT CHE WONG TRIBE AT KUALA GANDAH, LANCHANG PAHANG

FADLI BIN ABDUL RAZAK

.

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Master of Art and Design

Faculty of Art and Design

August 2014

AUTHORS'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as reference work. This topic has not been submitted to any academic or non-academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulatios for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Fadli Bin Abdul Razak
Student ID No.	:	870217-56-5117
Programme	:	Master of Art and Design (AD 780)
Faculty	:	Art and Design
Thesis Title	:	Image Representation Study On The Impact of Resettlement Che Wong Tribe At Kuala Gandah, Lachang Pahang.
Signature of Student	:	
Date	:	August 2014

.

ABSTRACT

The Che Wong is one of the nineteen original Orang Asli people groups living in Peninsular Malaysia. They are belongs to the Senoi subgroup. The Che Wong is founded in a group that are living near the villages of other races and in the jungles. This research will focus on Che Wong tribe at Kuala Gandah Lanchang, Pahang. After the resettlement made by the policies maker, the immortality of this ethnic culture become one of the main issue. With the availability of reference materials such as video and print media it will help to provide continuity stories of their ancestors (storyteller) that can not be eliminated by modernization. Expectations with the preparation of this paper, will be a reference to the young generation of Che Wong tribes to preserve their culture and their original genealogies. At the same time, the policy maker should listen to their opinions well before making a decision that could lead to culture shock of Che Wong communities whose originally living in the calm forest. With this document, they can be understand and symphatize with the fate encountered by indigenious people. By constructing a systematic research documentation, it can bridge the gap between the needs Che Wong tribe with policy maker, as well as the future of the aboriginal tribe in Malaysia.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page
AUT	HOR'S	DECLARATIONS	ii
ABS	ГRАСТ		iii
АСК	NOWL	EDGEMENT	iv
LIST	OF TA	BLES	v
LIST	OF FI	GURES	xi
LIST	OF PL	ATES	xii
СНА	PTER	ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introd	luction	1
1.2	Backg	ground Of The Problem	2
1.3	Staten	nent Of The Problem	5
1.4	Aim A	And Objective	5
1.5	Limita	ation / Delimitation	5
1.6	Significant Of The Research		
1.7	Summ	hary	7
СНА	PTER	FWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	The O	orang Asli In Malaysia	8
	2.1.1	Label	8
	2.1.2	Assimilation	9
	2.1.3	Forest Dwellers	10
	2.1.4	Between Logging And Preservations	10
2.2	Resett	tlement Of Orang Asli	12
	2.2.1	The Size Of Allocated Areas	14
	2.2.2	Ethnology: Impact Of The Orang Asli On	15
		Their Environment.	

2.3	Case Studies : Che Wong			
	2.3.1	History of Che Wong Tribe	16	
	2.3.2	Human Nature according to Che Wong Philosophy	17	
	2.3.3	Inner States And Their Relative Value	20	
2.4	Photo	graphy And Definition	23	
	Introd	luction of photography	23	
	2.4.1	Photographic studies of human expression	24	
	2.4.2	Photography, Race and Slavery	24	
2.5	Recor	ding Event With The Camera	26	
2.6	Journa	Journalism		
	2.6.1	Elements of journalism	27	
2.7	Туре	Type of Photographs		
	2.7.1	Descriptive photographs	28	
	2.7.2	Explanatory Photographs	28	
	2.7.3	Interpretive Photographs	29	
	2.7.4	Ethically Evaluate Photographs	29	
	2.7.5	Aesthetically Evaluate Photographs	29	
	2.7.6	Theoretical Photographs	30	
2.8	The A	The Approaches of Practices		
	2.8.1	Visual journalism	30	
	2.8.2	Fashion Photography	31	
	2.8.3	Advertising Photography	31	
2.9	Cultu	Culture Studies, Visual Culture And Visual Studies		
	2.9.1	Visual culture and Art history	32	
	2.9.2	Visual culture	34	
	2.9.3	The spread of visual culture programs	35	
	2.9.4	Attempt to define visual culture	37	
		2.9.4.1 Athologies and Monographs	37	
		2.9.4.2 The October questionnaire	38	
		2.9.4.3 The second Clark Conference	39	